

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1772/2020

SHANMUGASUNDARANATHAN & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 3415/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-07-2024

PRESENT : Members of the Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
MS. KIRAN SURI, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. ADWAITA PRASAD MOHANTY, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binisa Mohanty, AOR
Mr. JPN Shahi, Adv.

A W A R D

1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
2. The matter could not be settled.
3. List the matter before the Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER